TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500586

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		11/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB Employee Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	: 117 Seaboard Lane	
Internal Address:	F-125	
City:	r: Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 37067	
Entity Type:	ype: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4491644	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-581-8275 Phone:

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Monroe Capital - Termination of Trademark Security Agreements#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0846

900476400

source=Monroe Capital - Termination of Trademark Security Agreements#page2.tif source=Monroe Capital - Termination of Trademark Security Agreements#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0847

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 28, 2018

WHEREAS, EB Employee Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2014, in favor of MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2014 at Reel 5417, Frame 0695 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral owned by the Grantor including, without limitation, the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHICAGO/#3218516,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0848

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Зу:_____

Name: Jordan Stephani Title: Vice President

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Trademark: EB Employee Solutions, LLC

Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
January 27, 2012	85527779	March 4, 2014	4491644

CHICAGO/#3218516,2

RECORDED: 12/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0850